(15) Filled in downloaded applications should be accompanied with a non-refundable demand 

draft of Rs. 750/- (Rupees Seven hundred fifty only) for candidates belonging to SC/ST/PHs and 

for candidates belonging to other categories a non-refundable demand draft of Rs.1500/- (Rupees 

One thousand five hundred only) drawn in favour of “Birla Institute of Technology” payable at 

Ranchi towards application fee. Candidates are advised to write their name and post applied for on 

the backside of the demand draft. 

(16) The filled-in downloaded application form along with enclosures and demand draft must be